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EUWG Membership list
Member State 

or Organization Name Position - Organization Email Other 
memberships 

Australia Jeff Wootton 

Manager, Charting Standards 
and Specifications 

Charting and Information 
Management Group 

Australian Hydrographic 
Service - R.A.N. 

jeff.wootton@defence.gov.au 
HSSC, TSMAD, 

DIPWG, CSPCWG, 
JTEWG 

Denmark Lis Gram Chart Section 
Hydrographic Office lsg@kms.dk JTEWG 

Finland Mikko Hovi 

Advisor, Chart specifications 
and standards 

Finnish Maritime 
Administration 

mikko.hovi@fma.fi DIPWG, CSPCWG, 
TSMAD, JTEWG 

France Yves Le Franc 
(Chair) 

Chief of nautical products 
division - SHOM yves.le.franc@shom.fr CSPCWG 

Germany Volker Koch BSH, ENC production volker.koch@bsh.de 
 

Japan Kajimura Toru JHOD kajimura-s935@kaiho.mlit.go.jp HSSC 

Netherlands Maarten de Graaf NLHO m.de.graaf@mindef.nl CSPCWG 

Norway Gjermund Bakken Norwegian Hydrogrqaphic 
Services Gjermund.Bakken@statkart.no  

Portugal LT.Cdr. António 
Martins Pinheiro 

Instituto Hidrográfico 
Hydrography Division 

ENC and AML Production 
martins.pinheiro@hidrografico.pt HSSC, JTEWG 

South Africa Sidney Osborne 

 
Superintendent Digital 

Charting 
 

hydrosan@iafrica.com TSMAD 

Sweden Svante Håkansson 
NtM/Baltico 

Swedish Maritime 
Administration 

Svante.Hakansson@Sjofartsverket.se PRNW, SNPWG 



Sweden Hans Engberg  Hans.Engberg@Sjofartsverket.se TSMAD, JTEWG 

United Kingdom Richard Coombes 
(Vice-Chair) UKHO richard.coombes@ukho.gov.uk DPSWG, DIPWG 

United Kingdom Andy Collington UKHO andy.collington@ukho.gov.uk  

USA Keith Alexander 
Geospatial-Intelligence 

Agency (NGA) of the United 
States 

Keith.E.Alexander@nga.mil  

USA Maggie Matos 
Geospatial-Intelligence 

Agency (NGA) of the United 
States 

Margaret.E.Matos@nga.mil  

IC-ENC Richard Fowle 
Technical Manager 

International Centre for ENCs 
www.ic-enc.org 

richard.fowle@ic-enc.org TSMAD, JTEWG 

Jeppesen Marine Eivind Mong 
Industry Analyst 

Maritime Industry 
Safety, Affairs and Services

eivind.mong@jeppesen.com  

 


